
Ameren Missouri 
Response to MECG Data Request 

MPSC Case No. ER-2014-0258 
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to 

Increase Its Revenues for Electric Service 

Data Request No.: MECG 2.7- David Woodsmall 

Please provide the revenue neutral results, both in percentage and nominal dollars, of 
UE's Class Cost of Service Study in this case (Case No. ER-2014-0258). 

RESPONSE 
Prepared By: William M. Wanvick 
Title: Manager- Rate Engineering, Missouri Regulatory Services 
Date: February 10,2015 

The revenue neutral results of the Company's class cost of service study in this case are 
as follows: 

Residential $62,576,000 
Small GS $(13,39t,oo6Y 
Large GS I Small PS $(59,886,006) 
Large PS $1,030,000 
Large TS $9,830,000 
Lighting $(158,000) 

Page 1 of 1 

5.09% 
-4.42% 
-7.44% 
0.51% 
6.17% 

-0.42% 

h'b't N ~'\~ ros;s.~ Ex I I 0-~--

0ate 3 [3/t r: Reporter~
file No E. \1- · ~o"~ .. g~ ~a 

Filed 
March 24, 2015 

Data Center 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission




