Ameren Missouri Response to MECG Data Request MPSC Case No. ER-2014-0258 In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri's Tariffs to Increase Its Revenues for Electric Service

Filed March 24, 2015 Data Center Missouri Public Service Commission

Data Request No.: MECG 2.7 - David Woodsmall

Please provide the revenue neutral results, both in percentage and nominal dollars, of UE's Class Cost of Service Study in this case (Case No. ER-2014-0258).

RESPONSE

Prepared By: William M. Warwick Title: Manager – Rate Engineering, Missouri Regulatory Services Date: February 10, 2015

The revenue neutral results of the Company's class cost of service study in this case are as follows:

Residential	\$62,576,000	5.09%
Small GS	\$(13,391,000)	-4.42%
Large GS / Small PS	\$(59,886,000)	-7.44%
Large PS	\$1,030,000	0.51%
Large TS	\$9,830,000	6.17%
Lighting	\$(158,000)	-0.42%

Date 3/3/15 Reporter 53 File No. E. 2014 - 0258